Notice of Boards and Commissions Vacancy

In compliance with the Maddy Local Appointive List Act of 1975, this appointment can be made on:

January 23, 2025 or thereafter

Applications can be obtained and received as follows:

- Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 675 Texas Street, Suite 6500 Fairfield, CA 94533
- County Website at:
 https://www.solanocounty.co
 m/depts/clerk of the board/
 adviso-
 ry boards and committees.a
 sp

The County of Solano reserves the right to close the recruitment without notice upon receipt of a sufficient number of qualified applicants.

FOR FUTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

SOLANO COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

675 Texas Street, Suite 6500 Fairfield, CA 94533

(707) 784-6100 Clerk@solanocounty.com



Notice is hereby given of **1**vacancy on the following:

LAW LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

DUTIES—REQUIREMENTS

To oversee the governance of the law library established for the County under provisions of Business and Professions Code section 6300. Two appointments made by Board of Supervisors at the first meeting of the Board of Supervisors, after the establishment of the law library. Must be either a member of the State Bar or resident of the county.

MEETING SCHEDULE:

Meetings are held quarterly as needed 580 Texas Street, Lower Level, Fairfield, CA 94533 (Old Solano Courthouse)

TERM:

Appointees to serve until first meeting of the Board of Supervisors in the succeeding January. See Business and Professions Code sections 6301 and 6302.

COMPENSATION:

The office of Trustee is honorary, without salary or other compensation.

The County invites all members of the community to apply for committee, commission, or board positions that interest them.

Thank you for your interest in volunteering your time to assist and serve your community!